Drive Hub
APPLICATION NOTE
Card Frame
Power Frame
Mini Pack
Page 1www.gds.uk.com
Contents
Overviews .......................................................................................................................................... 2

Cabling:  Standard cable
Outlet: Direct to fixture
Order codes
Drive Cards
2ch 2,200mA CC DHDC2CHCC2.2
4ch 1,500mA CC DHDC4CHCC1.5
4ch 3,500mA CC DHDC4CHCC3.5
8ch 700mA CC DHDC8CHCC0.7
1ch 10A CV DHDC1CHCV10
4ch 3A CV DHDC4CHCV3
IPM 10A DHDCIPM
Break Out Boxes (BOB)
Baby BOB DHBAB
Big BOB DHBIB

4ch 3,500mA CC
Type:  Constant Current (CC)
Order code:  DHDC4CHCC3.5
Channels: 4
Connections: 2 x Weidmüller® 4-pin terminal
Load/channel: 3,500mA
2ch 2,200mA CC
Type:  Constant Current (CC)
Order code:  DHDC2CHCC2.2
Channels: 2
Connections: 2 x RJ45
Load/channel: 2,200mA 2ch
00mA2,2 CC
.h
C
1
.h
C
2
Release
Status
Fault
2 x 1 channel
RJ45 outputs
4ch 1,500mA CC
Type:  Constant Current (CC)
Order code:  DHDC4CHCC1.5
Channels: 4
Connections: 2 x RJ45
Load/channel: 1,500mA
8ch 700mA CC
Type:
Order code:
Channels:
Connections:
Load/channel:
IPM 10A
Type:
Order code:
Channels:
Connections:
Constant Current (CC)
DHDC8CHCC0.7
8
2 x RJ45
700mA
IPM
DHDCIPM
1 encoded in 2-way cable
1 x Phoenix® 2-pin terminal
Output voltage: 48VDC IPM
10A IPM
Release
+
–
Status
Fault
4 encoded channels on 2-pin terminal block
1ch 10A CV
Type:  Constant Voltage (CV)
Order code:  DHDC1CHCV10
Channels: 1
Connections: 1 x Phoenix® 2-pin terminal
Output voltage: 48VDC
4ch 3A CV
Type:  Constant Voltage (CV)
Order code:  DHDC4CHCV3
Channels: 4
Connections: 1 x Phoenix® 8-pin terminal
Output voltage: 48VDC 4ch
A3 CV

Suite
Page 20 www.gds.uk.com
Order codes
Code Item description
Power Frame
DHPF12 Power Frame, 12kW  (No power blocks, 2U 19” Module)
Power Blocks
DHPB1.8 Power Block, 1.8kW (Mini Pack Only)
DHPB2 Power Block, 2kW (Power Frame Only)
DHPB3 Power Block, 3kW (Power Fame Only)
Card Frames
DHCFUI 12 Slot Card Frame, with user interface (no drive or processor cards)
DHCF 12 Slot Card Frame, without user interface (no drive or processor cards)
Mini Pack
DHMP6 Mini Pack, 6-slot fully integrated wall mounting chassis (no drive or processor cards)
Drive Cards
DHDC2CHCC2.2 Drive Card, 2ch 2,200mA CC
DHDC4CHCC1.5 Drive Card, 4ch 1,500mA CC
DHDC4CHCC3.5 Drive Card, 4ch 3,500mA CC
DHDC8CHCC0.7 Drive Card, 8ch 700mA CC
DHDC1CHCV10 Drive Card, 1ch 10A CV
DHDC4CHCV3 Drive Card, 4ch 3A CV
DHDCIPM Drive Card, IPM 10A
Processor Cards
DHPCN Processor Card, Network
DHPCL Processor Card, Local